

COTTON UNIVERSITY

Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in:: 0361-2733530:: registrar@ccsu.ac.in

No.: CU/Acad/DST Project/Dr. A K B/ 2020/ 174/3 2/1666 - 73

Dated: 10.02.2020

Dated: 10.02.2020

Applications for Junior Research Fellow

Advt. No. Recruitment/CU/2020/02

Applications along with Biodata are invited for a temporary appointment of one Junior Research Fellow in the Department of Chemistry for a period of 3 year under a DST project titled "The missing link in gold nanocluster research: systematic study on the role of ligands in gold

Essential qualifications: M. Sc 1st class in Chemistry with good overall academic performance.

Desirable: NET/SLET qualification.

Remuneration: As per SERB, DST norms.

Term of the Post: 3 Year.

nanocluster luminescence"

Date & Time of Interview: 27th February, 2020

Venue: Department of Chemistry, Cotton University

Last date of submission of Application: 18th February, 2020.

Terms and Condition:

1. Reporting time: 10 AM

- 2. No TA/DA and official accommodation will be provided for appearing in the interview.
- 3. The candidate should bring all the original copies of testimonials at the time of interview along with Photostat copies for submission.
- 4. The applicant have to submit self attested copies of the documents/testimonials with a passport sized photographs along with a application addressing to **The Head, Department of Chemistry, Cotton University, Panbazar, Guwahati-781001** or email at <u>apurbabarman06@gmail.com</u> on or before 18th February,2020.

Registrar

Memo No.: CU/Acad/DST Project/Dr. A K B/ 2020/ 174/ 1666 -73

Dated: 10.02.2020

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. PS to Vice Chancellor, CU
- 2. Academic Registrar, CU
- 3. Head, Department of Chemistry, CU
- 4. Finance Officer, CU,
- 5. Dr. Apurba Kr. Barman, Project Investigator, Dept of Chemistry, CU
- 6. System Manager, CU to upload this notice in the University website.
- 7. Director, DIPR, GoA with a request to publish the above advertisement (softcopy enclosed), in immediate one issue of the Assam Tribune, Amar Asom and Asomiya Pratidin and submit the bills in triplicate for release of payments.
- Q Office Eile